LEGAL NAME (print):

HILLCREST HIGH SCHOOL

Freshman Registration Worksheet 2014-2015
Core courses will be taught for 50 minutes the entire year.
Students will register for a total number of seven units.

MIDDLE SCHOOL.:

Teacher recommended courses are marked in bold and with an *.

ENGLISH
39997800
302401CW
302403HW
302503HW

MATHEMATICS

39997801

314101CW
411400CW
411402HW
412202HW
411502HW

SCIENCE
39997802
322104CW
322103HW

Occupational English1*
English1CP: Studies*
English1H: Analysis*
English2H: Analysis*

Occupational Math1*
AlgebralCP:PartA*
AlgebralCP*
AlgebralH*
GeometryH*
Algebra2H*

Occupational Sciencel*
BiologylCP*
BiologylH*

SOCIAL STUDIES

39999403

331010CW
331012HW
337905AW

Career Prepl*

World Geography*

World Geography Honors*
AP Human Geography*

PHYSICAL EDUCATION

344101CW

Physical Educationl

COMPUTER SCIENCE

ELECTIVES

562401CW Ag Science Tech
580001CW Child Developmentl
303201CW Creative Writing
582401CW Foods & Nutrition1
560201CW Outdoor Recreation
304025CW Speech/Debatel
575901CW Sports Nutritionl
FINE ARTS

(One unit is required for SC public college entrance)
350101CW Artl

354101CW Chorusl

452101CW Dramal

459987CW Guitarl

453101CW Jazz Band1*
355101CW Orchestra/Strings1*
459973CW Symphonic Band1*

WORLD LANGUAGES
(Two or three units of the same langugage is
required for SC public college entrance.)

361107CW French1CP
361207CW French2CP*
365107CW Spanish1CP
365115CW Spanish1ADV
365207CW Spanish2CP*
365274CW Spanish2ADV*

502001CW IntegratedBusinessApps1l ALTERNATES (Choose 3.)
510002CH Keyboarding (1/2) Number: Course:
500802CH Computer Apps1(1/2) Al
ELECTIVES A2
(Number of units are required based on qualification.)
309989CW ESOL1* A3
|390rR81CW Tutorial1*
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Course descriptions are available in the

online catalog at
http://mww.greenville.k12.sc.us/hillcrest/index.asp.

Students without internet access may see
their counselor for a copy.




SPECIAL NOTES

Students and parents are urged to participate in the decision-making process for course
selections.

The high school will make every attempt to honor students' requests; however, requesting a
course does not ensure placement in that course.

Middle school students who have taken a course for high school credit may re-take the course
in high school. The middle school grade will be removed from the transcript and replaced with
the high school final grade, regardless of the grade earned.

Course change requests are only considered in extreme circumstances. A course change
request form may be obtained from the student's counselor.

Parents are strongly encouraged to follow teacher recommendations. If a parent disagrees with
a recommendation, he/she must first communicate with the teacher. If the parent wishes to
pursue a course level change request, he/she may obtain an override form from the student's
counselor.

Course and course level change requests will be considered before the published deadline and
will be based on availability.



