## HILLCREST HIGH SCHOOL

## Freshman Registration Worksheet 2014-2015

Core courses will be taught for 50 minutes the entire year.

Students will register for a total number of seven units.

Teacher recommended courses are marked in bold and with an \*.

ENGLISH			<b>ELECTIVES</b>		
39997800	Occupational English1*		562401CW	Ag Science Tech	
302401CW	English1CP: Studies*		580001CW	Child Development1	
<u>302403HW</u>	English1H: Analysis*		303201CW	Creative Writing	
302503HW	English2H: Analysis*		582401CW	Foods & Nutrition1	
			560201CW	Outdoor Recreation	
<b>MATHEMATIC</b>	S		304025CW	Speech/Debate1	
39997801	Occupational Math1*		575901CW	Sports Nutrition1	
314101CW	Algebra1CP:PartA*				<del></del> ,
411400CW	Algebra1CP*		FINE ARTS		
411402HW	Algebra1H*		(One unit is required for SC public college entrance)		
412202HW	GeometryH*		350101CW	Art1	
411502HW	Algebra2H*		354101CW	Chorus1	
			452101CW	Drama1	
SCIENCE			459987CW	Guitar1	
39997802	Occupational Science1*		453101CW	Jazz Band1*	
322104CW	Biology1CP*		355101CW	Orchestra/Strings1*	
322103HW	Biology1H*		459973CW	Symphonic Band1*	
SOCIAL STUDIES			WORLD LANGUAGES		
39999403	Career Prep1*		(Two or three units of the same langugage is		
331010CW	World Geography*		required for SC public college entrance.)		
331012HW	World Geography Honors*		361107CW	French1CP	
337905AW	AP Human Geography*		361207CW	French2CP*	
			365107CW	Spanish1CP	
PHYSICAL EDUCATION			365115CW	Spanish1ADV	
344101CW	Physical Education1		365207CW	Spanish2CP*	
			365274CW	Spanish2ADV*	
<b>COMPUTER S</b>	CIENCE				
502001CW	IntegratedBusinessApps1		ALTERNATES	6 (Choose 3.)	
510002CH	Keyboarding (1/2)		Number:	Course:	
500802CH	Computer Apps1(1/2)				A1
ELECTIVES					A2
(Number of unit	ts are required based on qualifica	ition.)			
309989CW	ESOL1*				A3
390R81CW	Tutorial1*				
0001101011	· atoriari				



Course descriptions are available in the online catalog at http://www.greenville.k12.sc.us/hillcrest/index.asp. Students without internet access may see their counselor for a copy.

## SPECIAL NOTES

Students and parents are urged to participate in the decision-making process for course selections.

The high school will make every attempt to honor students' requests; however, requesting a course does not ensure placement in that course.

Middle school students who have taken a course for high school credit may re-take the course in high school. The middle school grade will be removed from the transcript and replaced with the high school final grade, regardless of the grade earned.

Course change requests are only considered in extreme circumstances. A course change request form may be obtained from the student's counselor.

Parents are strongly encouraged to follow teacher recommendations. If a parent disagrees with a recommendation, he/she must first communicate with the teacher. If the parent wishes to pursue a course level change request, he/she may obtain an override form from the student's counselor.

Course and course level change requests will be considered before the published deadline and will be based on availability.